
WITHDRAWAL 

OF 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 

RECEIVED 

JAN 1 3 2020 

IDWR/NORTH 

I/We, _c_,_'>...,,.~~C.,.,-1 ....... l A""""· \,._f\.T"'t.._.i~ ___.,.( =-' _,_,\ (...,1-'i-~ ~k. ____ and-------------
(Applicafit•s Pri~d Nlline) (Applicant's Printed Name) 

_____ _______ and ___ ______ ___ _ 
(Applicant's Printed Name) (Applicant's Printed Name) 

hereby withdraw our Application for Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the 

State of Idaho, No. {J,5:_- !:;gad . 

Signed this J ft- dayof ~11 
/ 

(Signature!fitle of Applicant) 

(Signatureffitle of Applicant) 

(Signature/Title of Applicant) 

(Signature/Title of Applicant) 

20£0 



,' '633\ct 
!dent. No. 95- l f "T:. L g FORM 202 Rev. 09/16 c \ \) 1C. 0 STATE OF IDAHO 

~ C ~ DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

~ ~~ t\\\~ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
\/\~'{ i;>.,\t"~o appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho 

, ~o.• or 
Phone 208-755-0216 1. Name of apph~"Affs> SHAUNA CLARK & KURT UMBERGER / 

Name connector (checkone): O and D or g'andlor 
Mailing address 811 S 12TH STREET . City COEUR DALENE 

State IDAHO ZIP 83814 Email CLARK.RAE@GMAIL.COM 

2. Name of representative, if any _S_A_M_E_A_S_A_B_O_V_E ____________ Phone-------- -

Mailing address City ----------
State _____ __ _ ZIP _ _ _____ _ Email _________________ _ 

a. D Send all correspondence for this application to the representative and not to the applicant OR 
D Send original correspondence to the applicant and copies to the representative. 

b. D The representative may submit information for the applicant but is not authorized to sign for the applicant OR 
D The representative is authorized to sign for the applicant. Attach a Power of Attorney or other documentation. 

3. Source of water supply CDA LAKE which is a tributary of SPOAKNE RIVER 

4. Location of point(s) of diversion: 

Twp Rge Sec Govt y, y, y, County Source Local name or tag # Lot 

50 N 3W 29 2 SW NW KOOTENAI CDA LAKE 95-40920 

5. Water will be used for the following purposes: 

Amount 0.04 CFS for DOMESTIC purposes from 01/ 01 to 12/31 (both dates inclusive) 
( cfs or acre-feet per year) 

Amount for ___________ purposes from ___ to ___ (both dates inclusive) 
( cfs or acre-feet per year) 

Amount for-----------purposes from ___ to ___ (both dates inclusive) 
(cfs or acre-feet per year) 

Amount for ___________ purposes from ___ to ___ (both dates inclusive) 
(cfs or acre-feet per year) 

6. Total quantity to be appropriated is (a) 0.04 cubic feet per second (cfs) and/or (b) ___ acre-feet per year (af). 

7. Proposed diverting works: 

a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source. "'-.I(:, '\-"$,, 11 1\ e. \ & "y e...-J1 ~\.V\c..! "U'" ~ 
3" PISTON PUMP WITH 3HP MOTOR WITH 11/2 LINE TO A 1,300 GALLON TANK ::>.. c:.\CActl'\-1°"'-l- \\\,~-

:> . , cvW 
b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total reservoir capacity 

_____ acre-feet. If the reservoir will be filled more than once each year, describe the refill plan in item 12. For 

dams 10 feet or more in height AND having a storage capacity of 50 acre-feet or more, submit a separate Application 

for Construction or Enlargement of a New or Existing Dam. Application required? D Yes D No 

c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is feet. 

d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 85°F being sought? D Yes D No 

e. If well is already drilled, when? ______ ; drilling firm - - -------- ---------

well was drilled for {well owner) ______________ ; Drilling Permit No.-------

For Department Use 
Received by __,,_ ______ _ Date _______ Time Preliminary check by _____ _ 

Fee $ /OO oli- Receipted by NS Receipt No. C\l 0 3 L/(IJ X ;) Date S--3 0 --l'T 



8. Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9): 

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in kW.-----------------

b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock.-----------------------

c. Municipal; must complete and attach the Municipal Water Right Application Checklist. 

d. Domestic; show number of households _1 _________________________ _ 

e. Other; describe fully.--------------------------------

9. Description of place of use: 

a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below. 
b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place 

of use below. See instructions for standard symbols. 

TWP RGE SEC NE NW SW SE TOTALS 
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE 

l!lo /II ?,W ;).'{ ·~ '\-) 0 
-::; c.. ~\'- Cl\~ 

l5 /31) l/~ 

Total number of acres to be irrigated: ____ _ 

10. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. Include water delivered by a municipality, 

canal company, or irrigation district. If this application is for domestic purposes, do you intend to use this water, water from 

another source, or both, to irrigate your lawn, garden, and/or landscaping? --------------­
CLAIM FOR THIS PARCEL IS CURRENTLY LISTED UNDER SILVER BEACH #31-41 WATER ASSN.# 95-4092. 

11. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion? ELMER LOT 38-39 OF THE SILVER BEACH #31-41 WATER A!U • 
~Q.\ro(J "-

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? APPLICANT · ~"'- a.\;~ t \c. eel l e t\ e...- t to v P e ~\'Y\~ '\ 

c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make 
this filing: ___________________________________ _ 

12. Describe your proposal in narrative form, and provide additional explanation for any of the items above. Attach additional 
pages if necessary. ________ A_D_J_O_IN_TH_ E_c_u_R_R_E_N_T_S_l_LV_ER_B_EA_C_H_3_1_-4_1_W_'A_T_E_R_A_s_s_N_. _T_H_E_R_E_ 

HAS NEVER BEEN A HOME 

BUil TON THIS LOT #34 & N. 1/2 LOT OF 33 IN THE PAST. SIT MAP INCLUDED 

±0--x ?9V>r-e,\., hc 2uv0N S ~rn iso"' 010 \UL\lV- Map are <HI ·\-- bo ked a j • 

13. Time required for completion of works and application of water to proposed beneficial use is _5_ years (minimum 1 year). 

14. MAP OF PROPOSED PROJECT REQUIRED -Attach an 8Y2'' x 11" map or maps clearly identifying the proposed point of 
diversion, place of use, section#, township & range. The map scale shall not be less than two (2) inches equal to one (1) 
mile. 

The information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any willful 
misrepresentations made in this application may result in rejection of the application or cancellation of an approval. 

5~~v 
Signature of Applicant....:::::::::: Signature of Applicant 

.rhfLtUZCt ehrK 
Print Name (and title, if applicable)- Print Name (and title, if applicable) 

Application for Permit Page2 



z 
0 
LO 

03W 

CJ PLS Sections 

CJ Quarter Quarters 

C] Taxlots 

State of Idaho 
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Mrs. Clark 
First Light Properties, LLP 
811 S. 12111 Street 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 

May 14, 2019 

Re: Silver Beach 31-41 Association, Inc. 

Dear Mrs. Clark, 

Via Mail 

I am writing in response to your letter of May 1, 2019 on behalf of Silver Beach 31-41 
Association, Inc. 

First of all, congratulations on your purchase and future plans. 

At present, the Corporation s water system is functional and has not suffered any 
substantial operational is ues in the last year or so. Wnile it would be nice to upgrade the 
system, such i not required at tbi juncture. 

As I understand, you are eeking two additional connection to the Corporation's 
existing water system to accommodate two homes you intend to develop in the future. It is 
my understanding, the existing system is not capable of handling nor designed for two 

· additional connections. Ergo, if two additional connections were to be aUowed, such would 
require upgrading the system. While an upgraded system would be nice, respectfully: the 
Corporation is not required to provide any additional connection , nor incur the cost of 
upgrading its existing system to allow for such. Especially, given the present lack of need for 
an upgrade. If you would like additional connections, if possible, and an upgraded system, 
you will most likely need to make a substantial contribution to cover such cost. 

If you would like to make an offer to the Corporation relevant to the costs you are 
willing to pay for upgrading the existing system and receiving tw additional connections 
such is certainly very welcomed by the Corporation. If you elect to do so, please do so in 
writing and be as specific as possible in regards to the general design and cost of the upgraded 
system, location of such and your contribution for the cost. 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

n J. De Smet, President 
2641 S. Silver Beach Loop Rd. 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 
(208) 661-4520 



Maxey, Shaun 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Adam: 

Maxey, Shaun 
Friday, December 6, 2019 3:06 PM 
Frederick, Adam 
Processing Request for Delay in Processing Application For Permit & Renewing 
Approval for Delay in Processing 

I need some information from you concerning processing of Requests for Delay in Processing Applications For Permit. 
This pertains to three incomplete applications by Gary Hagen that we received in June that remain unacceptable for 
filling. I need to brief you on the status of these Applications. 

There are also three Applications in the file cabinet by Shauna Clark (95-17287, 95-17828, & 95-17289} that have one 
year extensions. 

Shaun 



June 11th, 2019 

Idaho Department of Water Resources 

Attn: Mr. Gary Spackman and Mr. Doug Jones 

I am requesting a delay in the processing of my application for Water Appropriation. I am asking that the 

,~lay be but in affect for up to one year from toda¥'.s date, The permit numbers that I am requesting 

this delay on are 95-17827, 95-17828, 95-17829. 

Please contact me should there be any questions or concerns regarding this request. 

Sincerely, 

Shauna Clark 
811 S 12th Street 
CDA, Id 83814 
208-755-0216 
Clark.rae@gmail.com 



Maxey, Shaun 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Maxey, Shaun 
Friday, June 07, 2019 12:56 PM 
'Shauna Clark' 

Subject: Procedure to Request Delay in Commencement Of Processing for Applications 95-17827, 
95-17828, & 95-17829 

Attachments: 20190607123033.pdf 

Ms. Clark: 

The procedure for requesting a delay in commencement of processing on Applications for Permit is specified by the 
Water Appropriation Rules specified in Idaho Administrative Code (IDAPA 37 .03 .08) . This can be found on page 9 of the 
Water Appropriation Rules available on the Internet. The relevant paragraph is shown in the highlighted portion of the 
enclosed e-mail attachment : 

Your dated letter, bearing you original signature, listing the Water Right Application numbers (shown on E-mail subject 
line), and specifying what time period you are requesting for a delay in commencement of processing, must be received 
at IDWR Northern by 1 P.M. on Tuesday June 11, 2019. Please address the letter to The IDWR Director Gary Spackman 
and cc the Northern Regional Manager; Doug Jones. 

Please phone me at (208) 762 .2816 to confirm that you have received this e-mail. 

Shaun Maxey 

Shaun M. Maxey 
Sr. Water Resource Agent 
Ida h o Department of Wate r Resources , Northern Region 
7600 N Mineral DR Su ite 100 
Coeur d'A lene, ID 83815-7763 
Phone (208) 762 .2816 /2800 
Fax (208) 762 .28 19 
www.idwr.idaho.gov 

From: Shauna Clark [mailto:clark.rae@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 05, 2019 8:05 AM 
To: Maxey, Shaun <Shaun.Maxey@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Subject: Correspondence with Theron De Smet 

Shuna, 

Find attached both the first and second letter I wrote to Mr. De Smet. Date on subject line indicates which one was 
written l't and 2nd. 

Thank you, 
Shauna Clark 

1 



CONVERSATION MEMO 

OV- Office Visit T-Telephone M-Meeting 0- Other 

TO _Right No. __ c:i_s_-_1 _/_'2_ei_~_1 __ 

FROM s "'- 0- '-<- ""'- M C <. 'f {},_ + tJ.)vJ ()<, 

o OV\fil:f,. o Mo Other DATE <a/ 7 /IC/ WITH -.S "'i °'- '-'- ...-. c.... CL A ~ l <: 
1 d c "" ~ 0 V\ e. d /,!\A {. v c_ l e:/.- ' [ .c ..\:- 0 ......., '-'-" 4--- " ~ 1/ " t" .r -\-- \rt <;: t:- + 

Dov D T DMD Other ____ DATE ____ WITH _ _ _ _______ ___ _ 

o OV o T o M o Other _ ___ DATE. ____ WITH _____________ _ 

o OV o T o Mo Other DATE WITH ---- ----- ---------------



Maxey, Shaun 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Maxey, Shaun 
Friday, May 31, 2019 12:31 PM 
'Shauna Clark' 

Subject: RE: Letter from Theron De Smet Re: Silver Beach water Assn. 

Ms. Clark: 

Please give me a phone call about the letter & a missing item from one of the Applications. 

I will be back to my desk at 1 P.M. 

Shaun Maxey 

IDWR (208) 762 .2816 

From: Shauna Clark [mailto:clark.rae@gmail.com] 
Sent: Friday, May 31, 2019 12:07 PM 
To: Maxey, Shaun <Shaun.Maxey@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Subject: FW: Letter from Theron De Smet Re: Silver Beach water Assn . 

Trying again: 

Shaun, here is the letter you requested. 

Pleas give me a call if you have any questions or concern. 

Thank you, 
Shauna Clark 

1 






